FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-24-2002

102132031

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

HOITEE

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New 6-18-02 Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea				
Name (line 1) Schering-Plough Limited 05 09 02				
Name (line 2)	_			
Execution Date	ar			
Name (line 1)	ן ר			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Schering-Plough Veterinary Corporation If document to be recision assignment and	d the			
	8 (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 12125 Moya Boulevard of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) Assignment)				
Address (line 3) Reno Nevada, USA 89506				
City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.B. 2023. and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

06/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000108 190365 10072267

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013003 FRAME: 0781

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numi	per 908-298-4107	
Name	Nancy V. Connelly			
Address (line 1)	Patent Dept. K-6-1, 1990			
Address (line 2)	Schering-Plough Corporation			
Address (line 3)	2000 Galloping Hill Road			
Address (line 4)	Kenilworth NJ 07033-0530			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ocument # I	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun	Mia	ark if additional numbers attached	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num		
10/072,267	ent Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)	
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was <u>Month Day Year</u>	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for p		tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 19-0365	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No	
Statement an	d Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	V. Connelly	Naucy V. Coley	June 7, 2002	
Name e	of Person Signing	Signature /	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schering-Plough Ltd. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having an address at Toepferstrasse 5, CH 6004, Lucerne, Switzerland, is the owner of record of the invention described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/072,267 filed February 6, 2002, entitled "PARASITICIDAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE", including all inventions described and claimed in said patent application; and

WHEREAS, Schering-Plough Veterinary Corporation, ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the state of Nevada, having an address at 12125 Moya Boulevard, Reno, Nevada 89506, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in said patent application and inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in said patent application and inventions throughout the United States of America, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions based upon said patent application, together with the right to sue and collect for damages for past infringement, all for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on thisday of May, 2002.				
Assignor: SCHERING-PLOUGH LIMITED				
By: A Thomas				
Name: James R. Nelson				
Title: Prokurist				

10.

24908

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/18/2002 REEL: 013003 FRAME: 0783